Long-term debt, excluding current maturities 98,769 162,346 158,986 128,566 102,999
Total Layne equity 57,505 82,220 128,658 181,215 289,464
Unaudited Summary Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

The following table presents unaudited summary pro forma financial and operating data for Granite, giving effect to
the Merger as if it had been completed on January 1, 2017, the beginning of the earliest period presented. The
unaudited summary pro forma income statement data for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2017 includes
(a) Granite�s fiscal year ended December 31, 2017 and (b) Layne�s fiscal year ended January 31, 2018. The unaudited
summary pro forma balance sheet data as of December 31, 2017 combines the historical consolidated balance sheets
of Granite as of December 31, 2017 and Layne as of January 31, 2018, giving effect to the Merger as if it had been
completed on December 31, 2017. See �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information� beginning
on page 39 of this proxy statement/prospectus.

Statements of Operations Data for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Historical
Granite Layne Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)
Pro

Forma

Edgar Filing: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 53

Combined
(in thousands)

Total revenue $ 2,989,713 $ 475,517 �  $ 3,465,230
Gross profit 314,933 75,657 (18,428) 372,163

Net income (loss) attributable to Granite
Construction Incorporated $ 69,098 $ (4,864) $ (2,934) $ 61,300

(1) For information regarding the pro forma adjustments, see �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Information� beginning on page 39 of this proxy statement/prospectus.

- 20 -

Edgar Filing: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet Data as of December 31, 2017

Historical

Granite Layne
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

Pro
Forma

Combined
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents ($94,359 related to
consolidated construction joint ventures
(�CCJVs�)) $ 233,711 $ 32,041 $ (32,561) $ 233,191
Total assets 1,871,978 370,189   281,335 2,523,502
Long-term debt (including current maturities) 224,501 166,062 32,983 423,546
Total shareholders� equity 945,108 57,505 235,778 1,238,391

(1) For information regarding the pro forma adjustments, see �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Information� beginning on page 39 of this proxy statement/prospectus.

Comparative Market Value of Common Stock

Granite Common Stock are traded on NYSE under the symbol �GVA� and shares of Layne Common Stock are traded
on Nasdaq under the symbol �LAYN.� The following table shows the closing prices per share of Granite Common
Stock and Layne Common Stock as reported on February 13, 2018, the final trading day prior to the public
announcement of the Merger, and on May 14, 2018, the latest practicable date prior to the date of this proxy